

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15332-15333/2013

RANJEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Ms.Ankita Chaudhary,adv.

Ms.Mridula Ray,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.8 has filed fresh vakalatnama through Ms.Mridula Ray. Last opportunity granted to respondent No.8 for filing counter affidavit is over.

Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 1,13 and 15-17. It is seen that when the caveat was filed earlier by the respondent No.8 it was endorsed that the vakalatnama was on her behalf as well as on behalf of the remaining respondents on the basis of GPA.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.82

-2-

The above respondent is directed to clarify as to whether the above attorney continues for the remaining respondents also.

List the matter on 20.1.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |