

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15332-15333/2013

RANJEET SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1,2,4,5,6 & 8 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel shall comply with the terms of the office report within the same period. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 13, 15, 16 & 17, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Signature Not Verified

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the uns

erved

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

respondent Nos.3,7,12,14 & 19 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for

Date: 2014.09.11

16:26:54 IST

Reason:

the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

.....2

ITEM NO.18

-2-

The office report proceeds to state that Mr.Y.P.Dhingra, Ld.advocate has on 18.07.2014 filed an application for the deletion of the respondent Nos. 9,10, 11, 18 & 20-27 from the array of parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB