

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.Nos.2-3/2014 in SLP(C)Nos.15332-15333/2013

RANJEET SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 11/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Rahul Nagar,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the  
learned counsel for some of the respondents.

In view of categorical averment made in the I.As.  
that Respondent Nos.9, 10, 11, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24,  
25, 26 & 27 had expired during the pendency of Civil  
Revision before the High Court as well as lower court and  
that they were only proforma respondents and th  
petitioners have not claimed any relief against thos  
respondents, the prayer to delete the names of th  
aforesaid respondents from the array of parties i  
allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

I.A.Nos.2 &amp; 3 stand allowed.

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.02.19  
11:40:06 IST  
Reason:(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar