

B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) N
o(s). 15332-15333/2013

RANJEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Divya Shika, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Jumrani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioners has stated tha
t the respondent nos. 3 and 7 have died. Ld.counsel shall within a period
of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on
record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondents.
List again on 19.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA

)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

PS

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.05.02
11:35:05 IST
Reason: