

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4-5/2015, I.A. 6-7/2015, I.A. 8-9/2015 in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15332-15333/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2012
in RSA No. 1448/2012 16/10/2012 in RA No. 146/2012 16/10/2012 in
RSA No. 1448/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

RANJEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of L.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. M. Wadehra, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in filing
substitution application is very vague.
Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted three

Signature Not Verified

weeks' time to file a better affidavit.

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.02.16
16:44:31 IST
Reason:

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER