

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15332-15333/2013

RANJEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 08/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent Nos.9,10, 11, 18 & 20-27 have been deleted  
from the array of parties by order dated 11.02.2015 of the Hon&#39;ble  
Court.

The respondent Nos.1,2,4-6 & 8 have already filed the counter  
affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent  
Nos.3(i) to 3(iii), 7(i) to 7(iii),12-17 & 19 to file the counter  
affidavit. List the matter before the Hon&#39;ble Court as per rules  
after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB