

SECTION IV B

Listed on 20.3.2017

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.1

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.  
15332-15333 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.10-11

(Application for permission to file additional documents  
with Affidavits)

Ranjeet Singh & Ors. ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Amar Singh & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Hon'ble Court on 13.2.2017 when the Court was pleased to  
pass the following order :-

" Learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioners prays for and is granted four  
weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters after four weeks.

The Registry is directed to update the  
data base."

It is submitted that Mr. Y.P Dhingra, Advocate has  
on 9.3.2017 filed two separate Rejoinder Affidavits to  
the Counter Affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.  
7 and 8 respectively. Copies of the same are being  
circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the  
Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- 1.Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate,  
88, Lawerys Chambers, SCI.  
2.Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate,  
130, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor M C Setalvad Block,SCI.  
3.Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate,89 Lawyers  
Chambers, SCI.  
4.Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj