

1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15332-15333/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
01/08/2012 in RSA No. 1448/2012 16/10/2012 in RSA No. 1448/2012
16/10/2012 in RA No. 146/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &
Haryana At Chandigarh)

RANJEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

2

However, as prayed, the costs of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One
Lakh) which has been imposed by the High Court against the
petitioners is reduced to Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand)

Pending applications filed in the matters stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master